

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3473-3474/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2000 in WA 332/98 and
WA 333/98 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

EXECUTIVE OFFICER/DY.COMMNR.,A.M.TEMPLE Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.C. KUCHELAN & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. S. Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Counsel for the parties are agreed that a sum of
Rs. 2 lakhs shall be paid by the petitioner to each of the
two respondents in full and final settlement of all the
claims of the respondents. This money will be paid within
two months from today by deposing the same before the
Commissioner (HR &CE) Administrative Department, Madras
whereupon the same shall be disbursed by othat office to
the respondents within a week of deposit. In case the
...2/-

.PA

:2:

amount is not deposited as directed, liberty is given to
the respondents to approach this Court. In case payment is
made, the concerned respondents' services stand terminated
and no further amount shall be required to be paid.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of with the
above observations.

